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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS  

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1834 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13TH DECEMBER, 2023 
 

POST OFFICES IN ANDHRA PRADESH 
 

1834.  SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI:  
SHRI POCHA BRAHMANANDA REDDY:  
 
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  

 
(a)  the total number of Post Offices in Andhra Pradesh;  
 
(b)  the details of number of Post Offices not connected to internet in Andhra Pradesh, district-
wise; and  
 
(c)  the measures being taken to expedite the process of digitizing to all the Post Offices in the 
State? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS 
(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 

 
(a) Total number of Post Offices in Andhra Pradesh is 10,668. 
 
(b)  District-wise detail of number of post offices not connected with internet is at Annexure. 
 
(c) All post offices in the state of Andhra Pradesh except 35 Branch Post Offices have been 
digitized with the implementation of Core Banking Solution (CBS), Core Insurance Solution (CIS), 
Core System Integrator (CSI) and by way of providing mobile devices to Branch Post Offices.  
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ANNEXURE 

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (b) for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.  1834 to be 
answered on 13TH December, 2023 regarding “Post Offices in Andhra Pradesh”  

 

Sl.No Name of the District  
Number of Branch Post office  

without Internet                      
1 Alluri Sitaramaraju   21 
2 YSR Kadapa 1 
3 Annamayya 1 
4 Sri Satya Sai 11 
5 Nandyal 1 

Total 35 
 

 
***** 


